
 
Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 20 August 2014 

12409/14 

JUR 471 
PTOM 40 
ACP 132 
FIN 533 
RELEX 665 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2012/0195 (CNS)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Decision 2013/755/EU of 25 November 2013 on the association of 

the overseas countries and territories with the European Union ( ‘Overseas 
Association Decision’ ) 

 (OJ L 344, 19.12.2013, p. 1) 
  

LANGUAGE concerned: DE 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE according to the Council Statement of 1975. 

(The procedures are explained in Council document 5980/07 JUR 49, available in the official 

languages, together with a translation of the structure of this cover page.) 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious errors in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the agreement of the Presidency: 8 days 

Any observations regarding this corrigendum should be notified to the Presidency:

 Ms. Ornella Porchia and Ms. Rosalba Striani: 

 e-mail: giur@rpue.esteri.it 

 

12409/14      
 JUR  EN 
 

035636/EU XXV. GP
Eingelangt am 20/08/14

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12409/14;Nr:12409;Year:14&comp=12409%7C2014%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20471;Code:JUR;Nr:471&comp=JUR%7C471%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PTOM%2040;Code:PTOM;Nr:40&comp=PTOM%7C40%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:ACP%20132;Code:ACP;Nr:132&comp=ACP%7C132%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:FIN%20533;Code:FIN;Nr:533&comp=FIN%7C533%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:RELEX%20665;Code:RELEX;Nr:665&comp=RELEX%7C665%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2012;Nr:0195;Code:CNS&comp=0195%7C2012%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=BES&code2=&gruppen=Link:2013/755/EU;Year2:2013;Nr2:755&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:344;Day:19;Month:12;Year:2013;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%2049;Code:JUR;Nr:49&comp=JUR%7C49%7C
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12409/14;Nr:12409;Year:14&comp=12409%7C2014%7C


 

ANHANG 

BERICHTIGUNG 

des Beschlusses 2013/755/EU des Rates vom 25. November 2013 über die Assoziierung der 

überseeischen Länder und Gebiete mit der Europäischen Union ("Übersee-Assoziationsbeschluss") 

(ABl. L 344 vom 19.12.2013, S. 1) 

Seite 58, Anhang VI Titel VII Artikel 65 Absatz 3 

Statt: 

"(3) Artikel 8 Absatz 3 Buchstabe b des vorliegenden Anhangs gilt ab 30. September 2015." 

muss es heißen: 

"(3) Artikel 8 Absatz 3 Buchstabe b des vorliegenden Anhangs gilt bis 30. September 2015." 

 

Seite 58, Anhang VI Titel VII Artikel 65 Absatz 5 

Statt: 

"(5) Artikel 38 bis 50 und Artikel 57 bis 61 des vorliegenden Anhangs gelten bis 1. Januar 2017." 

muss es heißen: 

"(5) Artikel 38 bis 50 und Artikel 57 bis 61 des vorliegenden Anhangs gelten ab 1. Januar 2017." 

 

 

12409/14     1 
ANHANG JUR  DE 
 

www.parlament.gv.at

http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=BES&code2=&gruppen=Link:2013/755/EU;Year2:2013;Nr2:755&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=ABL&code2=&gruppen=Code:L;Nr:344;Day:19;Month:12;Year:2013;Page:1&comp=
http://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXV&inr=35636&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:12409/14;Nr:12409;Year:14&comp=12409%7C2014%7C



